

- (iii) in S.No.56, in column (3), for “serial number 1(f)”, read “serial number 1(g)”;
- (iv) in S.No.74, in column (2), for “3302”, read “3301”;
- (v) in S.No.231, in column (3), for “heading 9208”, read “heading 9208 or 9705”;
- (C) In Schedule III-9%-
- (i) in S. No. 55, in column (3), for “(Fountain pen ink and Ball pen ink)”, read “(other than Fountain pen ink and Ball pen ink)”;
- (ii) in S. No. 133, in column (3), for “Artificial fur and articles thereof”, read “Artificial fur other than articles thereof”;
- (iii) in S. No. 233, in column (3), omit “Sewing needles”;
- (iv) in S. No. 247, in column (3), for “0.12.5 mm” , read “0.15 mm”;
- (v) in S.No.323, in column (2), for “8522 90”, read “8422 90”;
- (vi) in S. No. 395, in column (3), for “Optical Fiber”, read “Optical Fibre Cable”;
- (viii) in S. No. 447, in column (3), omit “and other pens”;
- (D) In Schedule-IV-14%-
- (i) in S. No. 158, in column (3), for “optical fibres optical fibres, bundles or cables”, read “optical fibres, optical fibre bundles or cables”;
- (ii) in S. No. 161, in column (3), for “Optical Fiber”, read “Optical Fibre Cables”;
- (iii) in S.No.215, in column (3), for “Video games consoles and Machines”, read “Video games consoles and Machines, article and accessories for billiards [9504 20 00], other games operated by coins, banknotes, i.e., casino games [9504 20 00] and others [other than board games of 9504 90 90]”.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Chhattisgarh,
A. P. TRIPATHI, Special Secretary.

नया रायपुर, दिनांक 31 जुलाई 2017

शुद्धिपत्र

क्रमांक एफ-10-58/2017/वाक/पांच (100). — छत्तीसगढ़ के राजपत्र (असाधारण) में, क्रमांक 252 तारीख 29 जून, 2017 द्वारा प्रकाशित छत्तीसगढ़ शासन के वाणिज्यिक कर विभाग की अधिसूचना सं. 2/2017-राज्य कर (दर) तथा अधिसूचना क्रमांक एफ-10-43/2017/वाक/पांच (70) में, तारीख 28 जून, 2017 में, अनुसूची में ,-

- (i) क्रम सं0 59, स्तंभ (2) में, प्रविष्टि “9” के स्थान पर “7, 9 या 10” पढ़ा जाये;
- (ii) क्रम सं0 102, स्तंभ (2) में, प्रविष्टि “2302”, के स्थान पर “2301, 2302” पढ़ा जाये ।

छत्तीसगढ़ के राज्यपाल के नाम से तथा आदेशानुसार,
ए. पी. त्रिपाठी, विशेष सचिव.

नया रायपुर, दिनांक 31 जुलाई 2017

क्रमांक एफ-10-58/2017/वाक/पांच (100). — भारत के संविधान के अनुच्छेद 348 के खंड (3) के अनुसरण में इस विभाग के शुद्धिपत्र क्रमांक एफ-10-58/2017/वाक/पांच(100), दिनांक 31-07-2017 का अंग्रेजी अनुवाद राज्यपाल के प्राधिकार से एतद्वारा प्रकाशित किया जाता है।

छत्तीसगढ़ के राज्यपाल के नाम से तथा आदेशानुसार,
ए. पी. त्रिपाठी, विशेष सचिव.

Naya Raipur, the 31st July 2017

CORRIGENDUM

No. F-10-58/2017/CT/V (100). — In the Notification of the Government of Chhattisgarh, in the Commercial Tax Department, No.2/2017-State Tax (Rate) and notification No. F-10-43/2017/CT/V (70), dated the 28th June, 2017, published in the Gazette (Extraordinary) of Chhattisgarh, No. 252, dated the 29th June, 2017,-

In the Schedule,-

- (i) in S.No.59, in column (2), for "9", read "7, 9 or 10";
- (ii) in S.No.102, in column (2), for "2302", read "2301, 2302".

By order and in the name of the Governor of Chhattisgarh,
A. P. TRIPATHI, Special Secretary.